As of the date the consolidated financial statements were authorized for issue, the Bank and its

subsidiaries is continuously assessing the possible impacts that the application of above standards and

interpretations will have on the Bank and its subsidiaries’ financial position and financial performance,

and will disclose the relevant impact when the assessment is completed.

d. Impact of the application of IFRS Q&A on Real Estate Investment Trusts

Real Estate Investment Trusts (REITs) which used to be classified as Financial Assets at Fair Value

through Profit or Loss is selected to be classified as Financial Assets at Fair Value through Other

Comprehensive Income for the application of IFRS Q&A on Real Estate Investment Trusts (REITs)

issued by Accounting Research and Development Foundation. Thus, comparative information is

restated for the six months ended June 30, 2018.

The effect of for the six months ended June 30, 2018 is summarized as follow:

Before

Restatement  Reclassification

After

Restatement

Effect of assets, liabilities and equity

June 30, 2018

Financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss   $ 110,640,546   $ (814,802)   $ 109,825,744

Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income   $ 149,412,394   $ 814,802   $ 150,227,196

Retained earnings   $ 57,955,914   $ (206,765)   $ 57,749,149

Other equity   $ (1,043,190)   $ 206,765   $ (836,425)

(Continued)

- 18 -

Before

Restatement  Reclassification

After

Restatement

Effect of comprehensive income

For the six months ended June 30, 2018

Net non-interest income   $ 10,499,384   $ (50,872)   $ 10,448,512

Effect of net Income for the period   $ 10,447,733   $ (50,872)   $ 10,396,861

Effect of other comprehensive income (loss)

for the period, net of income tax   $ 885,799   $ 50,872   $ 936,671

Effect of total comprehensive income for the

period   $ 11,333,532   $ -   $ 11,333,532

Effect of net income attributed to:

Owners of Bank   $ 10,342,469   $ (50,872)   $ 10,291,597

Non-owners of Bank   105,264   -   105,264

   $ 10,447,733   $ (50,872)   $ 10,396,861

Effect of total comprehensive income

attributed to:

Owners of Bank   $ 10,937,413   $ -   $ 10,937,413

Non-owners of Bank   396,119   -   396,119

   $ 11,333,532   $ -   $ 11,333,532

For the three months ended June 30, 2018

Net non-interest income   $ 5,900,539   $ (8,149)   $ 5,892,390

Effect of net income for the period   $ 5,430,634   $ (8,149)   $ 5,422,485

Effect of other comprehensive income (loss)

for the period, net of income tax   $ 298,365   $ (8,149)   $ 306,514

Effect of total comprehensive income for the

period   $ 5,728,999   $ -   $ 5,728,999

Effect of net income attributed to:

Owners of Bank   $ 5,348,507   $ (8,149)   $ 5,340,358

Non-owners of Bank   82,127   -   82,127

   $ 5,430,634   $ (8,149)   $ 5,422,485

Effect of total comprehensive income

attributed to:

Owners of Bank   $ 5,746,294   $ -   $ 5,746,294

Non-owners of Bank   (17,295)   -   (17,295)

   $ 5,728,999   $ -   $ 5,728,999

(Continued)

- 19 -

Before

Restatement  Reclassification

After

Restatement

Effect of earnings per share

  (New Taiwan dollars)

For the six months ended June 30, 2018

Basic   $ 0.92   $ -   $ 0.92

For the three months ended June 30, 2018

Basic   $ 0.48   $ -   $ 0.48

(Concluded)

[…]

second group, even though changes in equity prices may influence shareholders’ equity, the

Bank holds these investments for the long term and has strict regulations on buying or selling

these investments.

The sensitivity analysis for the second equity positions group is listed below:

  June 30, 2019  December 31, 2018

June 30, 2018

(Audited After Restatement)

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Stock price increase

by 10%   $ -   $ 693,719   $ -   $ 429,230   $ -   $ 312,921

Stock price decrease

by 10%   -   (693,719 )   -   (429,230 )   -   (312,921 )

- 134 -

Fubon Bank (China)

a) Interest rate risk

Fubon Bank (China)’s interest rate risk is mainly from interest repricing. Banking book interest

rate risk is monitored by computing the repricing gap of risk-sensitive assets/liabilities and

setting risk standards as the monitoring benchmark. In this computation, an increase or decrease

in interest rate by 50 basis points is used to evaluate risk.

(In Thousands of RMB)

  June 30, 2019  December 31, 2018  June 30, 2018

Impact on

Profit and

Loss

Impact on

Other Equity

Impact on

Profit and

Loss

Impact on

Other Equity

Impact on

Profit and

Loss

Impact on

Other Equity

Interest rate

increases 50 basis
points   $ (44,959 )   $ (143,032 )   $ (7,076 )   $ (97,588 )   $ 5,156   $ (89,499 )

Interest rate

decreases 50 basis
points   44,959   148,085   7,076   100,692   (5,156 )   92,891

b) Exchange rate risk

Fubon Bank (China) uses RMB for its loans/deposits and interbank borrowings, while foreign

currency is primarily composed of USD. To control the exchange rate risk effectively, Fubon

Bank (China) implements a policy of controlling foreign currency position and simultaneously

carries out a foreign currency sensitivity analysis based on its own risk-taking ability and

operating strategy. Assuming that the foreign currency appreciates or depreciates 5% against the

RMB for all spot rates and forward rates, the outcome is as follows:

(In Thousands of RMB)

  June 30, 2019  December 31, 2018  June 30, 2018

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

USD and HKD
appreciate by 5%

against the RMB   $ 53,796   $ 34,770   $ 13,404   $ 40,261   $ 18,588  $ 8,394

USD and HKD
depreciate by 5%

against the RMB   (53,796 )   (34,770 )   (13,404 )   (40,261 )   (18,588 )   (8,394 )

- 135 -

7) Foreign currency rate risk information

The table below shows the foreign currency risk information on the carrying amounts of all

financial assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies and their respective functional

currency as of June 30, 2019, December 31, 2018 and June 30, 2018.

Taipei Fubon Bank

  June 30, 2019

Foreign

Currency

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

 Monetary item

USD   $ 18,150,150  31.0793   $ 564,093,957

RMB   11,082,037  4.5211   50,102,997

HKD   12,154,218  3.9809   48,384,726

AUD   1,786,056  21.7884   38,915,303

JPY   88,295,975  0.2883   25,455,730

Nonmonetary item

USD   146,621  31.0793   4,556,878

RMB   386,823  4.5211   1,748,865

HKD   184,109  3.9809   732,920

AUD   355  21.7884   7,735

JPY   8,482,085  0.2883   2,445,385

Investments accounted for using the

equity method

RMB   4,758,104  4.5211   21,511,865

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   22,854,384  31.0793   710,298,257

RMB   14,836,017  4.5211   67,075,116

HKD   11,388,627  3.9809   45,336,985

AUD   1,248,025  21.7884   27,192,468

JPY   32,878,547  0.2883   9,478,885

Nonmonetary item

USD   173,662  31.0793   5,397,293

RMB   362,798  4.5211   1,640,246

HKD   142,396  3.9809   566,864

AUD   312  21.7884   6,798

EUR   9,974,248  0.2883   2,875,576

- 136 -

  December 31, 2018

Foreign

Currency

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

 Monetary item

USD   $ 18,177,041  30.7404   $ 558,769,511

RMB   11,110,698  4.4671   49,632,599

HKD   8,034,603  3.9259   31,543,048

AUD   1,169,088  21.7320   25,406,620

EUR   631,486  35.1357   22,187,703

Nonmonetary item

USD   187,014  30.7404   5,748,885

RMB   625,823  4.4671   2,795,614

HKD   89,137  3.9259   349,943

AUD   738  21.7320   16,038

EUR   383  35.1357   13,457

Investments accounted for using the

equity method

RMB   4,729,936  4.4671   21,129,099

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   23,394,423  30.7404   719,153,921

RMB   15,895,005  4.4671   71,004,577

HKD   8,169,380  3.9259   32,072,169

AUD   1,123,686  21.7320   24,419,944

EUR   297,597  35.1357   10,456,279

Nonmonetary item

USD   210,131  30.7404   6,459,511

RMB   593,107  4.4671   2,649,468

HKD   34,746  3.9259   136,409

AUD   617  21.7320   13,409

EUR   871  35.1357   30,603

- 137 -

  June 30, 2018

Foreign

Currency

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

 Monetary item

USD   $ 17,569,921  30.5028   $ 535,931,786

RMB   17,812,619  4.6039   82,007,517

HKD   9,708,715  3.8877   37,744,571

AUD   1,373,426  22.5559   30,978,860

JPY   90,708,490  0.2754   24,981,118

Nonmonetary item

USD   269,844  30.5028   8,230,998

RMB   1,013,376  4.6039   4,665,482

HKD   143,150  3.8877   556,524

AUD   1,026  22.5559   23,142

JPY   11,640,979  0.2754   3,205,926

Investments accounted for using the

equity method

RMB   4,662,987  4.6039   21,467,926

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   23,310,685  30.5028   711,041,162

RMB   16,448,162  4.6039   75,725,693

HKD   12,165,706  3.8877   47,296,615

AUD   1,039,372  22.5559   23,443,971

JPY   77,063,857  0.2754   21,223,386

Nonmonetary item

USD   273,834  30.5028   8,352,704

RMB   1,033,262  4.6039   4,757,035

HKD   139,822  3.8877   543,586

AUD   1,038  22.5559   23,413

JPY   10,658,599  0.2754   2,935,378

- 138 -

Fubon Bank (China)

  June 30, 2019

Foreign

Currency

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 663,693  6.8747   $ 4,562,690

JPY   1,050,915  0.0638   67,048

HKD   23,619  0.8797   20,778

EUR   374  7.817   2,924

Nonmonetary item

USD   51,392  6.8747   353,305

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   2,151,667  6.8747   14,792,065

JPY   2,242,611  0.0638   143,079

HKD   436,205  0.8797   383,730

EUR   2,376  7.817   18,573

Nonmonetary item

USD   11,643  6.8747   80,042

  December 31, 2018

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 511,544  6.8632   $ 3,510,829

JPY   1,601,877  0.0619   99,156

HKD   26,708  0.8762   23,402

EUR   1,543  7.8473   12,108

Nonmonetary item

USD   98,995  6.8632   679,422

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   1,732,364  6.8632   11,889,561

JPY   2,806,577  0.0619   173,727

HKD   12,899  0.8762   11,302

EUR   4,868  7.8473   38,201

Nonmonetary item

USD   9,446  6.8632   64,830

- 139 -

  June 30, 2018

Foreign

Currency

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 432,232  6.6166   $ 2,859,906

JPY   1,753,120  0.0599   105,012

HKD   20,660  0.8431   17,418

EUR   630  7.6515   4,820

Nonmonetary item

USD   110,102  6.6166   728,501

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   1,653,194  6.6166   10,938,523

JPY   2,302,523  0.0599   137,921

HKD   14,592  0.8431   12,303

EUR   12,604  7.6515   96,440

Nonmonetary item

USD   25,831  6.6166   170,913

f. Transfers of financial assets

Transfers of financial assets not qualifying for derecognition